01/30/2019 505304887

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5351667

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| NDS LIMITED | 11/08/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYNAMEDIA LIMITED |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE LONDON ROAD |
| City: | STAINES UPON THAMES |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | TW18 4EX |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14224652 |
| Application Number: | 14972136 |
| Application Number: | 15001398 |
| Application Number: | 15052906 |
| Application Number: | 15168053 |
| Application Number: | 15202592 |
| Application Number: | 15218127 |
| Application Number: | 15285533 |
| Application Number: | 15390502 |
| Application Number: | 15396835 |
| Application Number: | 15814423 |
| Application Number: | 14058813 |
| Application Number: | 16004745 |
| Application Number: | 16169833 |
| Application Number: | 14960384 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-954-5100

> **PATENT** REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0495

Email: jwilliams@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C./SYNAMEDIA LIMITED

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18338.00000001 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JENNIFER A. WILLIAMS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer A. Williams/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/30/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=NDS-Namechange-Synamedia#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0496



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3080780

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

NDS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

SYNAMEDIA LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 8th November 2018



RECORDED: 01/30/2019



PATENT REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0497